Pricelist for accommodation and food, valid from 1.1.2021

Students (BSc, MSc, Finnish studentcard) when paying yourself

(In order to get the luch support you have to show your student card when paying) Double room, own linen and towels, shared bathroom

	UH students (VAT 0%)	Students from other Finnish universities (VAT 0%)
breakfast	3,20	3,20
lunch or dinner (incl. support 1,94 / one per day)	2,70	2,70
lunch or dinner (without support)	5,00	5,00
accommodation	6.15	20.00 per person/per night

UH personnel & researchers & researchers with scholarship (work-related) / research projects with an official collaboration with UH UH seminars / Finnish doctoral courses / Finnish high school and polytechnic courses / foreign BSc and MSc students (thesis work)

Double room with linen and towels, shared bathroom

	(VAT 0%)	(incl. VAT)
breakfast	4,74	5,40
lunch	7,15	8,15
dinner	7,15	8,15
coffee & bun	2,63	3,00
extra fee for weekend meals (lunch, dinner)	2,15	2,45
accommodation	31,82	35,00 per person/per night
long-term accommodation 2 weeks	272,73	300,00 per person
long-term accommodation 4 weeks	409,09	450,00 per person

Others, such as non-UH seminars and research projects, foreign university courses, visitors (also UH personnel, researchers and researchers with scholarship in free time)

Double room with linen and towels, shared bathroom

	(VAT 0%)	(incl. VAT)
breakfast	7,63	8,70
lunch	9,47	10,80
dinner	9,47	10,80
coffee & bun	3,51	4,00
extra fee for weekend meals (lunch, dinner)	2,15	2,45
accommodation	43,64	48,00 per person/per night
long-term accommodation 2 weeks	363,64	400,00 per person
long-term accommodation 4 weeks	545,45	600,00 per person

Other prices	(VAT 0%)	(incl. VAT)
linen (incl. towels) (one week)	7,66	9,50
towels (one week)	4,84	6,00
sauna (general turns incl. in accommodation)	2,82	3,50
extra fee for single room	9,09	10,00 per person/per night
extra fee for single room (long-term accommodation)	4,55	5,00 per person/per night
extra fee for own bathroom	9,09	10,00 per person/per night
extra fee for own bathroom (long-term accommodation)	4,55	5,00 per person/per night
children (4-12 yrs) sharing room with adult -50%		
extra cleaning, starting from	40,32	50,00

minimum rent for family apartments is 5 days (separate pricelist available from the office)